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APPENDIX -1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS
1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA GANESHKHIND
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1100013
8 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 34029
4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE ganeshkhind pune maharashtra, PUNE , MAHARASHTRA -
411007
5 PRINCIPAL NAME AVIIT PANDA
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc, B.Ed
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID kvganeshkhindpune07@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 02029708600

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | . //ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/cbse%20aff%20letter_1.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/KVS%20Society%20registration.pdf
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

& COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/CBSE%20AFFILACTION%2022-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL 23.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/CBSE%20AFFILACTION%2022-
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE 23.pdf
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
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7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/CBSE%20AFFILACTION%2022-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES 23.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/academics/fees-structure

2 ANNUALACADEMIC CALENDER https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/Calendar%200f%20Activities%202022-

23_25.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/administration/'vmc-member

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS
1 PRINCIPAL AVIJIT PANDA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 39
PGT 13
TGT 10
PRT 16
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:5
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4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

yes

yes appointed

NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED

STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

1 2022 133 127 95.49

RESULT CLASS: XlI

NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

1 2022 107 90 84.11

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
& NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

DETAILS

32375
36 & 1764

6 & 395

YES

)

https://youtu.be/FVfDsr9sFhl

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
1 PGT M.Sc

MINU SINGH
2 Mrs. Manjit Kaur PGT
3 Suhas Ashok Dhole PRT
4 Priya Goswami TGT
5 Surekha Anil Narke OTHER
6 SHUBHANGI SUNIL SHINDE OTHER
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P.Graduate

MA

M. Sc. (stat)

Master of Education

HSC
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7
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15

16

17
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Anand K

Rajesh Kumar Rajbhar
Priyanka Priyadarshinee Behera
MARUTI P BHOTE

ASHOK RANAVARE
DATTATRYA K CHANDERE
SANDEEP KAMBLE

SNEHA SINGHVI

SANJAY BHUKAN

MANJU DEVI

SUBHASH MULCHAND

INDU CHIB

SHOBHA GUPTA

Asif Igbal

AVINASH P CHATI
SIDDHARAM GANGARAM KOLI
KHAIRE MADAN BALASAHEB

GAJANAN VIJAYKUMAR
DHONDIPARGE

SHALINI VERMA

SUNIL VISHNU GOLHARE
TABREZ KHAN
RAJENDRA NIKALJE
MADHU BHANDARI

ALIM RAMJAN BAGWAN
MADHURI SHINDE
SUJATA JAIN

LOVEKUSH SHARMA
MAMTA PARDESHI

REKHA KHOND
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PGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

MSc

MCA

P.G

B.Sc

M.COM

M.COM

M.A

M.A

MSC

MA

MSC

M Com

Xl

MA

MA

MA

MA

M.Sc.

MA

M.Sc.

B.F.A

BA

M.Sc.

MA

MA

MA
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

AJAY N KANNOJWAR

SHASHI DASH

PRIYA

PRAGATI SINGH

VARALE MARUTI PARSHURAM

AVIJIT PANDA

VIKRAM SINGH

Niharika

MANSI YADAV

VASHNAVI CHOUDHARY

SONIA

SONAM

MARGARET ABRAHAM

SIMPLE SINGH

SHILPA SAINI

PRATIMA RAMESHCHANDRA ARDU

VAISHALI B

RITU BHARDWAJ

RAJSHREE SHELAR

RITU YADAV
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TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATE

Bsc

MA HISTORY

MA

M.Sc.

MSc

m.com

BACHELOR OF ARTS

MA

MA

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

M Sc

B.SC

MCA

BA

MA

MA

MA

12
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