## **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA GANESHKHIND
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1100013
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	34029
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ganeshkhind pune maharashtra, PUNE , MAHARASHTRA - 411007
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	AVIJIT PANDA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kvganeshkhindpune07@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	02029708600

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/cbse%20aff%20letter_1.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/KVS%20Society%20registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/CBSE%20AFFILACTION%2022-23.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/CBSE%20AFFILACTION%2022-23.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/CBSE%20AFFILACTION%2022-23.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/academics/fees-structure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/Calendar%20of%20Activities%202022-23_25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/administration/vmc-member
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://ganeshkhind.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report

### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	AVIJIT PANDA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	39
	PGT	13
	TGT	10
	PRT	16
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:5

4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	yes
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	yes appointed

## RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2022	133	127	95.49	

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2022	107	90	84.11	

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	32375
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 1764
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 395
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	5
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	5
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/FVfDsr9sFhI

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MINU SINGH	PGT	M.Sc
2	Mrs. Manjit Kaur	PGT	P.Graduate
3	Suhas Ashok Dhole	PRT	MA
4	Priya Goswami	TGT	M. Sc. (stat)
5	Surekha Anil Narke	OTHER	Master of Education
6	SHUBHANGI SUNIL SHINDE	OTHER	HSC

7	Anand K	PGT	MSc
8	Rajesh Kumar Rajbhar	PGT	MCA
9	Priyanka Priyadarshinee Behera	PRT	P.G
10	MARUTI P BHOTE	OTHER	IX
11	ASHOK RANAVARE	OTHER	IX
12	DATTATRYA K CHANDERE	OTHER	X
13	SANDEEP KAMBLE	PRT	B.Sc
14	SNEHA SINGHVI	PGT	M.COM
15	SANJAY BHUKAN	TGT	M.COM
16	MANJU DEVI	TGT	M.A
17	SUBHASH MULCHAND	PRT	M.A
18	INDU CHIB	PGT	MSC
19	SHOBHA GUPTA	TGT	MA
20	Asif Iqbal	PGT	MSC
21	AVINASH P CHATI	TGT	M Com
22	SIDDHARAM GANGARAM KOLI	PRT	XII
23	KHAIRE MADAN BALASAHEB	PRT	MA
24	GAJANAN VIJAYKUMAR DHONDIPARGE	PRT	MA
25	SHALINI VERMA	PGT	MA
26	SUNIL VISHNU GOLHARE	PRT	MA
27	TABREZ KHAN	PGT	M.Sc.
28	RAJENDRA NIKALJE	OTHER	MA
29	MADHU BHANDARI	PGT	M.Sc.
30	ALIM RAMJAN BAGWAN	TGT	B.F.A
31	MADHURI SHINDE	PRT	ВА
32	SUJATA JAIN	PRT	M.Sc.
33	LOVEKUSH SHARMA	TGT	MA
34	MAMTA PARDESHI	TGT	MA
35	REKHA KHOND	TGT	MA

7/15/25, 1:3	38 PM	Mandatory disclosure details   SARAS 6.0	
36	AJAY N KANNOJWAR	TGT	GRADUATION
37	SHASHI DASH	TGT	POST GRADUATE
38	PRIYA	TGT	Bsc
39	PRAGATI SINGH	TGT	MA HISTORY
40	VARALE MARUTI PARSHURAM	PGT	MA
41	AVIJIT PANDA	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
42	VIKRAM SINGH	PGT	MSc
43	Niharika	PRT	m.com
44	MANSI YADAV	PRT	BACHELOR OF ARTS
45	VASHNAVI CHOUDHARY	PRT	MA
46	SONIA	PRT	MA
47	SONAM	TGT	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
48	MARGARET ABRAHAM	TGT	M Sc
49	SIMPLE SINGH	PRT	B.SC
50	SHILPA SAINI	PRT	MCA
51	PRATIMA RAMESHCHANDRA ARDU	PRT	ВА
52	VAISHALI B	PRT	MA
53	RITU BHARDWAJ	PRT	MA
54	RAJSHREE SHELAR	TGT	MA
55	RITU YADAV	TGT	12